## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER WATER RESOURCES SHILLONG

No. CE/WRD/CS&T/Bldgs-2/2021-22/5

Dated Shillong the 26th July 2021

## **EXTENSION NOTICE**

In continuation to the letter NO CE/WRD/CS&T/Bldgs-2/2021-22/3 dated Shillong, the 6<sup>th</sup> July 2021 the last date for selling and receiving of tender for construction of Tea Boutique and ECO-Tourist Lodge at Umsning,Ri-Bhoi District have been extended to 10.08.2021 and 11.08.2021 respectively. The Tender paper will be received in the office of the Chief Engineer (WR) upto 2 P.M and will be opened on the 11.08.2021 at 2.30 P.M.

i/c Chief Engineer (WR) Meghalaya, Shillong

Memo. No. CE/WRD/CS&T/Bldgs-2//2021-22/5

Dated Shillong the 26th July 2021

## Copy to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Agriculture, Water Resources Department etc., for favour of information.
- 2. Director of Information and Public Relation Govt. of Meghalaya for publishing in 2 (two) issues of widely circulated local newspaper. (English & Vernacular). Bills may be submitted to the Chief Engineer, Water Resources Cleve Colony Shillong.

3. Superintendent of Govt press for favour of printing in the Meghalaya Gazette.

- 4. State Informatics Officer for favour of uploading the Extension Notice in the Department's website.
- 5. Director of Agriculture for favour of information.
- 6. Director of Horticulture for favour of information.
- 7. Superintending Engineer (WR) Shillong /Tura Circle, Superintending Engineer (F/C) for information and displaying in office notice board.
- 8. All Executive Engineers (W/R & FC), for information and for displaying in office notice board.
- 9. Office Notice Board.

i/c Chief Engineer (WR) Meghalaya, Shillong